Page 1GENLED AgiLight® is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Home/AgiLight | GENLED AgiLight® | Innovative Signage Lighting
Product Description:
• Constant voltage LED power supply
• For TALEXX modules
• Short-circuit protection with automatic restart
• Overtemperature protection
• Overload protection by restricting output
• Constant output voltage

Hole Spacing 194 mm
1 After power up with higher voltage, the device will work with a reduced voltage as specified above.
ORDERING GUIDE
TECHNICAL DATA
REV: 31MAY2019
TALEXX LED0010 K301 IP65
LED 0010 K301 230-240/XXV 10VA
CLASS 2
Page 2GENLED AgiLight® is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Home/AgiLight | GENLED AgiLight® | Innovative Signage Lighting
Automatic Circuit Breaker Type C10 C13 C16 C20 B10 B13 B16 B20 Inrush Current
Installation Ø 1.5 mm2 1.5 mm2 1.5 mm2 2.5 mm2 1.5 mm2 1.5 mm2 1.5 mm2 2.5 mm2 Imax* time
LED 0010 K301 230-240/12V 10VA 28 36 45 56 17 22 27 33 27A 250 µs
LED 0010 K301 230-240/24V 10VA 28 36 45 56 17 22 27 33 27A 250 µs
Electronic devices can be damaged by high voltage.This has to be considered during the routine
testing of the luminaires in production.
According to IEC60598-1Annex Q (informative only!) or ENEC303-Annex A, each luminaire should
be submitted to an isolation test with 500V DC for 1 second. This test voltage should be connected
between the interconnected phase and neutral terminals and the earth terminal. The isolation
resistance must be at least 2 MΩ.
As an alternative, IEC60598-1 Annex Q describes a test of the electrical strength with 1500V AC (or
1.414x1500V DC).To avoid damage to the electronic devices this test must not be conducted.
DIMENSION DRAWINGS
MAXIMUM LOADING OF AUTOMATIC CIRCUIT BREAKERS
ISOLATION AND ELECTRICAL STRENGTH TESTING OF LUMINARIES
4
TALEXX LED0010 K301 IP65
LED 0010 K301 230-240/XXV 10VA
CLASS 2
Page 3GENLED AgiLight® is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Home/AgiLight | GENLED AgiLight® | Innovative Signage Lighting
STANDARDS
DIAGRAMS FOR 12V
THD vs load
0
30
40
55 80 85 90 9570 7560 65 100
20
10
Load [%]
TH
D
[%
Power factor vs load
0.80
0.85
0.90
0.95
55 70 75 80 85 90 9560 65 100
1.00
Load [%]
Po
we
r f
ac
to
r
Efficiency vs load
80
82
84
86
88
55 70 75 80 85 90 9560 65 100
90
Load [%]
]E
ffi
cie
nc
y [
%
]
• EN 55015